

Home / Browse Council Documents

190499

Emergency Ordinance

*Amend contract with Central City Concern to increase amount by \$1,308,757 to provide additional Campsite Impact Reduction Services (amend Contract No. 30007363)

Passed

The City of Portland ordains:

Section 1. The Council finds:

- 1. A contract for Campsite Impact Reduction Services in the amount of \$878,264 was awarded to Central City Concern to provide Campsite Impact Reduction Services. The contract expiration date is June 30, 2022.
- 2. Amendment No. 1, dated January 1, 2021, increased the contract amount by \$371,736 to allow for increased services.
- 3. This ordinance authorizes an additional \$1,308,757 to allow for additional Campsite Impact Reduction Services. Additional services include adding an additional six (6) trucks/crews for a total of fourteen (14) crews.
- 4. The Office of Management and Finance recommends that contract no. 30007363 with Central City Concern for Campsite Impact Reduction Services be amended substantially in conformance with Attachment no. 1 attached to increase amount by \$1,308,757 for a new total contract value not to exceed \$2,558,757.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Council directs:

- A. The Chief Procurement Officer is authorized to amend contract no. 30007363 with Central City Concern substantially in conformance with Attachment no. 1 attached to increase amount by \$1,308,757 for a new total contract value not to exceed \$2,558,757.
- B. The Mayor and the Auditor are hereby authorized to execute payments to Central City Concern when demand is presented and approved by the proper authorities.

Section 2. The Council declares that an emergency exists to prevent delays in providing services; therefore, this ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage by the Council.

Introduced by

Mayor Ted Wheeler

Bureau

<u>Division of Asset Management</u> (DAM)

Management and Finance

Prepared by

Diane Seaton

Date Prepared

June 21, 2021

Requested Agenda Type

Consent

Documents and Exhibits



An ordinance when passed by the Council shall be signed by the Auditor. It shall be carefully filed and preserved in the custody of the Auditor (City Charter Chapter 2 Article 1 Section 2-122)

Passed by Council July 21, 2021

Auditor of the City of Portland Mary Hull Caballero

Impact Statement

Impact Statement (22.79 Kb)

Agenda Items

573 Consent Agenda in July 21-22, 2021 Council Agenda

Passed

Commissioner Jo Ann Hardesty Yea

Commissioner Mingus Mapps Yea

Commissioner Carmen Rubio Yea

Commissioner Dan Ryan Yea

Mayor Ted Wheeler Yea

General information

503-823-4000

711 Oregon Relay Service

City of Portland, Oregon

